## EXHIBIT A

## NOTICE OF ELECTION SCHOOL DISTRICT OF JEFFERSON APRIL 2, 2024

## **Referendum Details**

At an election in the School District of Jefferson on Tuesday, April 2, 2024, the following question will be submitted to a vote of the people:

"Shall the School District of Jefferson, Jefferson County, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$2,100,000 per year for four years, beginning with the 2024-2025 school year and ending with the 2027-2028 school year, for non-recurring purposes consisting of maintaining comprehensive instructional and co-curricular programs, student support and mental health services, safety and technology infrastructure, and sustaining salary and benefits?"

A copy of the entire text of the resolution directing submission of the question set forth above to the electorate and information concerning District boundaries can be obtained from the District Clerk at the School District offices located at 206 South Taft Avenue, Jefferson, Wisconsin.

## **Additional Information**

Acceptable photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Persons with questions regarding the referendum election should contact Dr. Charles Urness, District Administrator.

Done in the School District of Jefferson on March 5, 2024 Georgia McWilliam District Clerk